A petty cash fund of no more than fifty dollars ($50.00) will be established to pay 

for miscellaneous needs. This fund will be under the control of the Treasurer   

2. Fifty-One dollars to One Hundred Fifty dollars ($51-$150) will require board 

approval Per Transaction)   

3. Anything greater than One Hundred Fifty-One dollars ($151). Club approval 

required  (Per Transaction)   

4. A checking account will be established with two (2) signatures required for each 

check.  The four (4) Officers authorized to sign checks are:  the President, the 

Vice President, the Secretary, and the Treasurer.